19
AMPHENOL LIMITED
Assembly Instructions
HOW TO CRIMP 602 SERIES CONTACTS
Strip insulation from end of wire as per table. Do not crush or
abrade remaining insulation. Do not nick wire strands. Twist
them back to their original lay. Hot wire stripping is
recommended.

 unlocked position.
Suitable Wire Size
Contact
    Size
Colour
Code Contact Part Number
AWG mm
inches
Insulation O.D. for
grommet sealing
mm
inches
Seal Plug Part Nos
and additional
contact data
20 Red Pin 602GB-111-20000-03
Skt 602GB-112-20000-03 20, 22, 24 0.51 – 0.81
0.020-0.032
1.02-211
0.040-0.083
Seal Plug
602GB-116-20000
20 Red/Black Pin 602GB-220-20000-03
Skt 602GB-221-20000-03 26, 28, 30 0.25-0.40
0.010-0.016
1.02-2.11
0.040-0.083
Reduced Crimp Barrel
for 26, 28, 30 AWG
20 Black Pin 602GB-146-20000-03
Skt 602GB-297-20000-03 20, 22, 24 0.51-0.81
0.020-0.032
1.02-2.11
0.040-0.083
Extended Crimp Barrel
0.346 length
16 Blue/Red Pin 602GB-111-16000-03
Skt 602GB-112-16000-03 16, 18, 20 0.81-1.30
0.032-0.051
1.35-2.62
0.053-0.103
Seal Plug
602GB-116-16000
16 Blue/Red Pin 602GB-111-16020-03
Skt 602GB-112-16020-03 20, 22, 24 0.51-0.81
0.020-0.032
1.35-2.62
0.053-0.103
Reduced Crimp Barrel
for 20, 22, 24 AWG
16  Pin 602GB-146-16000-03
Skt 602GB-297-16000-03 16, 18, 20 0.81-1.30
0.032-0.051
1.35-2.62
0.053-0.103
Extended Crimp Barrel
0.346 Length
12 Yellow Pin 602GB-111-12000-03
Skt 602GB-112-12000-03 12, 14 1.63-2.05
0.064-0.081
2.51-4.01
0.099-0.158
Seal Plug
602GB-116-12000
12 Yellow/Blue Pin 602GB-111-12016-03
Skt 602GB-112-12016-03 16, 18, 20 0.80-1.30
0.032-0.051
2.51-4.01
0.999-0.158
Reduced Crimp Barrel
for 16, 18, 20 AWG
12 Yellow/Red Pin 602GB-111-12020-03
Skt 602GB-112-12020-03 20, 22, 24 0.51-0.81
0.020-0.032
2.51-4.01
0.099-0.158
Reduced Crimp Barrel
For 20, 22, 24 AWG
12  Pin 602GB-146-12000-03
Skt 602GB-297-12000-03 12, 14 1.63-2.05
0.064-0.081
2.51-4.01
0.099-0.158
Extended Crimp Barrel